## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2894120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CENTOCOR ORTHO BIOTECH, INC.	06/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	HORSHAM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61341548
Application Number:	61319260
Application Number:	13075241

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)628-5897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215)628-5563

Email: injuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK BAUMEISTER

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: **NEW BRUNWSICK, NEW JERSEY 08933** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPC5341USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK BAUMEISTER
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Baumeister/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=COBIChangeofName#page1.tif

source=COBIChangeofName#page2.tif

source=COBIConsent#page1.tif source=COBIConsent#page2.tif

source=COBIConsentAddendum#page1.tif

REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0138 502847523

PATENT

source = COBIConsent Addendum #page 2.tif

Entity #: 675202 Date Filed: 06/15/2011 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

## PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

# Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.)

Business Corporation (§ 1915)
Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)

Name
AddreCT = COUNTER

City State Zip Code

8172640" SOFA 10

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)



Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

1. The name of the corpo Centocor Ortho Biotech				
commercial registered correct the following	corporation's current registered office provider and the county of information to conform to the rec	of venue is (the I cords of the Dep	Department is hereby artment):	authorized to
(a) Number and Str	eet City	State	Zip	County
(b) Name of Comme	rcial Registered Office Provider C T Corporation System		Allegheny	County
3. The statute by or unde	r which it was incorporated: Sec	tion 1306		
4. The date of its incorpo	ration: 5/16/79			
5. Check, and if appropr	iate complete, one of the followin	ng:		
The amendment sh	all be effective upon filing these	Articles of Ame	ndment in the Depart	tment of State.
The amendment sh	all be effective on: June 22, 2011		lour.	
The amendment sh	all be effective upon filing these	Articles of Ame	ndment in the Depart	tment of S

PA009 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

23H JULI 15 PH 4: 11
PA DEPT OF STATE

## DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
— · · ·	shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment was adopted by the	board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete on	
X The amendment adopted by the corp	poration, set forth in full, is as follows
That Article 1. of the Articles of Incorpor	ration of this Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:
1. The name of the corporation is: Jansso	en Biotech, Inc.
The amendment adopted by the corp hereof.	poration is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
The restated Articles of Incorporatio	on supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
·	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc.  Name of Corporation  Classification  Signature  Clifford A. Birge, Assistant Scoretary  Title

PA009 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

#### Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc.

ACTION AUTHORIZED BY
UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF DIRECTORS
IN LIEU OF A
SPECIAL MEETING OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being all of the duly elected Directors of Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Section 1727, do hereby authorize and consent to the following action being taken in lieu of a Special Meeting of Directors:

RESOLVED: that effective as of March 8, 2010, be and it hereby is ratified, approved and confirmed that Logan Morse, National Sales Director, be and he hereby is authorized, empowered and directed to execute documents related to sales matters in immunology for, on behalf of, and in the name of this Corporation; and further

RESOLVED: that effective as of July 22, 2010, be and it hereby is ratified, approved and confirmed that Frank Folio, Director, Human Resources, be and he hereby is authorized, empowered and directed to execute documents related to human resources for, on behalf of, and in the name of this Corporation; and further

RESOLVED: that effective as of April 11, 2011, be and it hereby is ratified, approved and confirmed that the following persons be and they hereby are authorized, empowered and directed to execute agreements related to marketing matters in immunology for, on behalf of, and in the name of this Corporation:

David Fabbri John Unger Karen Lade Swati Javeri Marisa Graziano Director of Marketing Group Product Director Product Director Director of Marketing Group Product Director

RESOLVED: that the persons named below as officers of the Corporation, be and they hereby are elected to the offices set opposite their respective names to serve in accordance with the By-Laws until the next Annual Meeting of Directors and until their successors have been duly elected and qualified:

President Chief Financial Officer Vice President, Finance Vice President, Immunology Marketing Vice President, Oncology and Nephrology, Sales and Marketing Vice President, Patent Law Vice President, Law Assistant Treasurer Secretary Assistant Secretary

Robert B Bazemore Saad A Shamsi Saad A Shamsi Scott T White John Wilson

Kenneth J Dow
Thomas J Spellman
Stephen J Lewis
Thomas J Spellman
Kirk Baumeister
Clifford A Birge
Brian C Carey
Eric A Dichter
Lois A Gianneschi
Kathleen M Hamill
Laurence S Rickles
John F Sharkey
Mark R Warfield
Robert L Zocca

Robert B Bazemore

Thomas J Spellman

Effective Date: April 18, 2011

### Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc.

ACTION AUTHORIZED BY
UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF DIRECTORS
IN LIEU OF A
SPECIAL MEETING OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being all of the duly elected Directors of Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Section 1727, do hereby authorize and consent to the following action being taken in lieu of a Special Meeting of Directors:

WHEREAS, it is advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation to amend its Articles of Incorporation, so that as amended Article 1. shall read as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Janssen Biotech, Inc.

WHEREAS, it is advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation to establish an operating division of the Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective as of June 22, 2011, upon filing with the Pennsylvania Department of State, the Articles of Incorporation of Centocor Ortho Biotech Inc. shall be amended, by changing Article 1. thereof, so that, as amended, said Article shall be, and does hereby read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Janssen Biotech, Inc.

and further,

RESOLVED, that pursuant to the By-Laws of the Corporation, the following division shall be established, effective as of June 22, 2011.

Janssen Therapeutics, Division of Janssen Biotech, Inc.

Robert B Bazemore

Thomas J Spellman III

Effective Date: June 13, 2011

PATENT REEL: 033134 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 06/11/2014**